South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 06, 2026, 10:14:14 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*0698 (Rat #0024, Act #0097 of 2021) Joint Resolution, By Peeler, Climer, Hutto, Williams, Talley, Leatherman, K.
Johnson, Sabb, McElveen, Setzler, Alexander, Goldfinch, Gambrell, Grooms, Cromer, Shealy, Davis, Young, Rice,
Stephens and Campsen
Summary: Cotton Producer Claims

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE USE OF CERTAIN FUNDS FROM THE WAREHOUSE RECEIPTS
GUARANTY FUND TO PAY CERTAIN COTTON PRODUCER CLAIMS, TO PROVIDE THAT THE COTTON PRODUCER
SHALL SUBROGATE HIS INTEREST IN A CAUSE OF ACTION, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE RETURN OF CERTAIN
FUNDS TO THE WAREHOUSE RECEIPTS GUARANTY FUND. - ratified title

03/24/21
03/24/21
03/24/21
03/25/21
03/25/21
03/25/21
03/26/21
04/06/21
04/07/21
04/07/21
04/08/21
04/15/21
04/16/21
04/21/21
07/02/21

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 5)
Recalled from Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 3)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 29)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 29)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 29)
Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 13)

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 131)
Read second time (House Journal-page 25)

Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 26)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 7)

Ratified R 24

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/16/21

Act No. 97

Page 1 of 1



