

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*0698 (Rat #0024, Act #0097 of 2021) Joint Resolution, By Peeler, Climer, Hutto, Williams, Talley, Leatherman, K. Johnson, Sabb, McElveen, Setzler, Alexander, Goldfinch, Gambrell, Grooms, Cromer, Shealy, Davis, Young, Rice, Stephens and Campsen

Summary: Cotton Producer Claims

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE USE OF CERTAIN FUNDS FROM THE WAREHOUSE RECEIPTS GUARANTY FUND TO PAY CERTAIN COTTON PRODUCER CLAIMS, TO PROVIDE THAT THE COTTON PRODUCER SHALL SUBROGATE HIS INTEREST IN A CAUSE OF ACTION, AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE RETURN OF CERTAIN FUNDS TO THE WAREHOUSE RECEIPTS GUARANTY FUND. - ratified title

03/24/21	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)
03/24/21	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 5)
03/24/21	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 3)
03/25/21	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 29)
03/25/21	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 29)
03/25/21	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 29)
03/26/21	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 13)
04/06/21	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 131)
04/07/21	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 25)
04/07/21	House	Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 26)
04/08/21	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 7)
04/15/21		Ratified R 24
04/16/21		Signed By Governor
04/21/21		Effective date 04/16/21
07/02/21		Act No. 97